the proposed issue of the H Share Convertible Bonds is an appropriate means of raising
additional capital of the Company.

VII. EFFECT ON THE SHARE CAPITAL OF THE COMPANY AS A RESULT OF
THE PROPOSED ISSUE

The following table illustrates, so far as is known to the Directors, the shareholding
structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and after the H Share
Convertible Bonds are fully converted into Conversion Shares at the initial Conversion
Price of HK$38, assuming that (i) there will be no other change to the share capital
of the Company from the date of this announcement until the completion of the full
conversion of the H Share Convertible Bonds save for the issue of the Conversion
Shares as a result of the full conversion of the H Share Convertible Bonds, and (ii) the
Bondholders do not and will not hold any Shares other than the Conversion Shares as a
result of the conversion of the H Share Convertible Bonds.

As at the date of
this announcement

After the full conversion of the
H Share Convertible Bonds

into Conversion Shares at the
initial Conversion Price

Shareholder Class of Shares No. of Shares
% of issued

share capital No. of Shares
% of issued

share capital

Guangdong HEC Domestic Shares 226,200,000 50.04% 226,200,000 42.308%

North & South Brother

Pharmacy Investment

Company Limited

H Shares 75,000,000 16.59% 75,000,000 14.028%

Subscriber (collectively) H Shares – – 82,631,578 15.455%

Other H Shareholders H Shares 150,822,850 33.37% 150,822,850 28.209%

Total issued Shares 452,022,850 100.00% 534,654,428 100.00%

– 29 –

The following table illustrates, so far as is known to the Directors, the shareholding
structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and after the H Share
Convertible Bonds are fully converted into Conversion Shares at the maximum
Conversion Price of HK$48 (pursuant to the 2021 Adjustment based on the initial
Conversion Price), assuming that (i) there will be no other change to the share capital
of the Company from the date of this announcement until the completion of the full
conversion of the H Share Convertible Bonds save for the issue of the Conversion
Shares as a result of the full conversion of the H Share Convertible Bonds, and (ii) the
Bondholders do not and will not hold any Shares other than the Conversion Shares as a
result of the conversion of the H Share Convertible Bonds.

As at the date of
this announcement

After the full conversion of
the H Share Convertible Bonds

into Conversion Shares at
the maximum Conversion Price
of HK$48 (pursuant to the 2021
Adjustment based on the initial

Conversion Price)

Shareholder Class of Shares No. of Shares
% of issued

share capital No. of Shares
% of issued

share capital

Guangdong HEC Domestic Shares 226,200,000 50.04% 226,200,000 43.715%

North & South Brother

Pharmacy Investment

Company Limited

H Shares 75,000,000 16.59% 75,000,000 14.494%

Subscriber (collectively) H Shares – – 65,416,666 12.642%

Other H Shareholders H Shares 150,822,850 33.37% 150,822,850 29.148%

Total issued Shares 452,022,850 100.00% 517,439,516 100.000%

The following table illustrates, so far as is known to the Directors, the shareholding
structure of the Company as at the date of this announcement and after the H Share
Convertible Bonds are fully converted into Conversion Shares at the minimum
Conversion Price of HK$28 (pursuant to the 2021 Adjustment based on the initial
Conversion Price), assuming that (i) there will be no other change to the share capital
of the Company from the date of this announcement until the completion of the full
conversion of the H Share Convertible Bonds save for the issue of the Conversion
Shares as a result of the full conversion of the H Share Convertible Bonds, and (ii) the
Bondholders do not and will not hold any Shares other than the Conversion Shares as a
result of the conversion of the H Share Convertible Bonds.

– 30 –

As at the date of this announcement

After the full conversion of
the H Share Convertible Bonds

into Conversion Shares at
the minimum Conversion Price
of HK$28 (pursuant to the 2021
Adjustment based on the initial

Conversion Price)

Shareholder Class of Shares No. of Shares
% of issued

share capital No. of Shares
% of issued

share capital

Guangdong HEC Domestic Shares 226,200,000 50.04% 226,200,000 40.095%

North & South Brother

Pharmacy Investment

Company Limited

H Shares 75,000,000 16.59% 75,000,000 13.294%

Subscriber (collectively) H Shares – – 112,142,857 19.878%

Other H Shareholders H Shares 150,822,850 33.37% 150,822,850 26.734%

Total issued Shares 452,022,850 100.00% 564,165,707 100.000%

VIII. INFORMATION OF THE PARTIES

The Company

The Company is a pharmaceutical manufacturing company focusing on the development,
manufacturing and sale of pharmaceutical products in the therapeutic areas of anti-virus,
endocrine and metabolic diseases as well as cardiovascular diseases.

The Subscriber

Each of the Blackstone Fund SPVs is wholly-owned by private investment funds
managed by Blackstone and is ultimately controlled by The Blackstone Group L.P.. The
Blackstone Group L.P. is listed on the New York Stock Exchange.

Blackstone is one of the world’s leading investment firms. Blackstone seeks to create